

News Release

November Consolidated Revenue Up 10% YoY on Pro-forma Basis

China Furniture Sales of 78 Million RMB Up 10% YoY

TAIPEI, Taiwan, December 10, 2013 – Aurora Corp. (Ticker: 2373 TT / 2373 TW) today reported consolidated net sales for November 2013 of NT\$971 million on a pro-forma basis, an increase of 10% from a year ago. For the first 11 months of the year, cumulative revenue increased 9% to NT\$9.72 billion from the year-ago period.

November revenue in China increased 8% to 141 million RMB from October and increased 11% from the year-ago period. For the first 11 months of the year, cumulative revenue rose by 10% to 1.36 billion RMB from the year-ago period to represent 69% of the total revenue, in which office furniture grew by 10% to 78million RMB from the year-ago period. By business segment, the office automation, office furniture revenue recorded year-over-year changes of 24%, 10% for the 11-month period, respectively.

| Consolidated Sales (mn NT) | 2013 | 2012 | MoM% | YoY% |
|-----------------------------------|-------|--------|------|-------|
| November | 971 | 881 | 6% | 10% |
| January –November | 9,716 | 11,635 | - | (16%) |

| Pro-forma Consolidated Sales (mn NT) | 2013 | 2012 | MoM% | YoY% |
|---|-------|-------|------|------|
| November | 971 | 881 | 6% | 10% |
| January – November | 9,716 | 8,875 | - | 9% |

| China Sales (mn RMB) | 2013 | 2012 | MoM% | YoY% |
|-----------------------------|-------|-------|------|------|
| November | 141 | 127 | 8% | 11% |
| January – November | 1,362 | 1,235 | - | 10% |

| Sales by Region (%) | Taiwan | China |
|----------------------------|--------|-------|
| November | 31% | 69% |
| January – November | 33% | 67% |

Note: All 2013 figures provided herein were unaudited. For official data on the company's financial results, please refer to audited reports.

For further information, please contact

Ernest Ma, Spokesperson
+886-2-2345-8088